TUESDAY NOVEMBER 4, 2014

TO STOP THE 1% _SALES TAX INCREASE

Shall a retailers' occupation tax and a service occupation tax (commonly
referred to as a "sales tax") be imposed in the County of White, lllinois, at
a rate of 1% to be used exclusively for school facility purposes?

% Government schools need to live within their
means and cut expenses when state revenue

Is cut 75% to 80% of local
taxes go to fund
salaries and benefits
of government
employees.

% Raising sales taxes will drive local customers
to neighboring communities where taxes
are lower

% It's not 'for the children'; it will be used to 'free
up' money previously budgeted for buildings
and maintenance in order to prop up the
lavish, gold-plated pensions and salaries!

See the other side of
this flyer for the top
20 taxpayer-funded
pensions in White

County.
% Property taxes in lllinois are the 2nd highest

in the nation and should be adequate to fund
schools

Polls open 6am to 7pm Tuesday November 4, 2014.
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TOP 20 GOVERNMENT SCHOOL PENSIONS IN WHITE COUNTY

Name

Price, James D
Barbre, Larry F
Talley, Ronald K
Phelps, Dennis Michael
Johnson, David L
Jordan, David W
Blackman, Frankie G
Gray, David O
Skaggs, Joseph E
Staley, Michael J
Goin, Randall D
Spence, David L
Myers, Patricia A
Wollin, Kenneth E
Gholson, Tom R
Gwaltney, Larry J
Dixon, Don R

Price, Carolyn S
Anderson, James N
Naas, Simon E

Current Annual
Pension

$118,314
$110,131
$103,499
$95,589
$90,758
$89,984
$85,406
$84,372
$81,321
$80,959
$79,197
$74,419
$70,139
$69,592
$68,912
$68,635
$67,134
$65,023
$64,594
$64,137

Member
Contributions to
Pension Fund

$98,638
SO
$158,722
$140,627
$85,209
$104,776
$61,368
$74,701
$89,886
$85,015
$80,078
$105,328
$78,612
$87,683
$81,393
$95,877
$65,963
$59,866
$90,635
$86,159

Age at
Retirement

56
58
55
59
58
58
55
54
55
54
56
60
60
63
59
60
57
58
56
57

Total Pension
Collected to
Date

$1,230,564
$1,076,349
$284,485
$336,123
$1,010,757
$538,014
$1,474,611
$862,587
$593,130
$772,679
$824,791
$390,128
$484,337
$536,065
$725,408
$303,367
$750,952
$731,049
$288,927
$327,713

*Assumes Life Expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Est. Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$3,615,395
$3,124,661
$4,497,893
$3,255,118
$2,428,198
$2,955,919
$1,928,045
$2,838,099
$2,925,141
$2,806,124
$2,421,146
$2,259,308
$2,010,679
$1,622,932
$1,801,663
$2,147,627
$1,898,032
$1,746,572
$2,512,657
$2,286,261

Employee
Contribution %
of Est. Lifetime

Payout
2.7%
0.0%
3.5%
4.3%
3.5%
3.5%
3.2%
2.6%
3.1%
3.0%
3.3%
4.7%
3.9%
5.4%
4.5%
4.5%
3.5%
3.4%
3.6%
3.8%

There are more than 11,054 lllinois annual government pensions
over $100,000 in the state pension system as of April 1, 2014.

There are 78,526 pensioners getting more than $50,000 a year.
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