

TO STOP THE 1% SALES TAX INCREASE

- Shall a retailers' occupation tax and a service occupation tax (commonly referred to as a "sales tax") be imposed in the County of White, Illinois, at a rate of 1% to be used exclusively for school facility purposes?
- "

- ★ Government schools need to live within their means and cut expenses when state revenue is cut
- ★ Raising sales taxes will drive local customers to neighboring communities where taxes are lower
- ★ It's not 'for the children'; it will be used to 'free up' money previously budgeted for buildings and maintenance in order to prop up the lavish, gold-plated pensions and salaries!
- ★ Property taxes in Illinois are the 2nd highest in the nation and should be adequate to fund schools

75% to 80% of local taxes go to fund salaries and benefits of government employees.

See the other side of this flyer for the top 20 taxpayer-funded pensions in White County.

Polls open 6am to 7pm Tuesday November 4, 2014.



TOP 20 GOVERNMENT SCHOOL PENSIONS IN WHITE COUNTY

Name	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Price, James D	\$118,314	\$98,638	56	\$1,230,564	\$3,615,395	2.7%
Barbre, Larry F	\$110,131	\$0	58	\$1,076,349	\$3,124,661	0.0%
Talley, Ronald K	\$103,499	\$158,722	55	\$284,485	\$4,497,893	3.5%
Phelps, Dennis Michael	\$95,589	\$140,627	59	\$336,123	\$3,255,118	4.3%
Johnson, David L	\$90,758	\$85,209	58	\$1,010,757	\$2,428,198	3.5%
Jordan, David W	\$89,984	\$104,776	58	\$538,014	\$2,955,919	3.5%
Blackman, Frankie G	\$85,406	\$61,368	55	\$1,474,611	\$1,928,045	3.2%
Gray, David O	\$84,372	\$74,701	54	\$862,587	\$2,838,099	2.6%
Skaggs, Joseph E	\$81,321	\$89,886	55	\$593,130	\$2,925,141	3.1%
Staley, Michael J	\$80,959	\$85,015	54	\$772,679	\$2,806,124	3.0%
Goin, Randall D	\$79,197	\$80,078	56	\$824,791	\$2,421,146	3.3%
Spence, David L	\$74,419	\$105,328	60	\$390,128	\$2,259,308	4.7%
Myers, Patricia A	\$70,139	\$78,612	60	\$484,337	\$2,010,679	3.9%
Wollin, Kenneth E	\$69,592	\$87,683	63	\$536,065	\$1,622,932	5.4%
Gholson, Tom R	\$68,912	\$81,393	59	\$725,408	\$1,801,663	4.5%
Gwaltney, Larry J	\$68,635	\$95,877	60	\$303,367	\$2,147,627	4.5%
Dixon, Don R	\$67,134	\$65,963	57	\$750,952	\$1,898,032	3.5%
Price, Carolyn S	\$65,023	\$59,866	58	\$731,049	\$1,746,572	3.4%
Anderson, James N	\$64,594	\$90,635	56	\$288,927	\$2,512,657	3.6%
Naas, Simon E	\$64,137	\$86,159	57	\$327,713	\$2,286,261	3.8%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are more than **11,054 Illinois annual government pensions** over **\$100,000** in the state pension system as of April 1, 2014.

There are 78,526 pensioners getting more than \$50,000 a year.

